Company Registration No. 08292051 (England and Wales)

EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2015

RN

LD3 07/04/2016 #92
COMPANIES HOUSE

4DZX

THURSDAY



EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
ASAT 30 NOVEMBER 2015

Company Registration No 08292051 (England and Wales)

Notes

Fixed assets

Tangible assers 2

Current assets
Dcbtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one
year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities
Capital and reserves
Called up share capiral 3

Profit and loss account

Sharcholders' funds

2015

21,235
1,669

22,904

(34,759)

948

(11,855)

(10,907)

4
(10,911)

(10,907)

2014

14,800

14,805

(39,664)

(22,724)

2,135

(24,859)

(22,724)

4
(22,728)

>

For the financial year ended 30 November 2015 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under scction 477

Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these

financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with

section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the

company as at the end of the financial vear and if its profic or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of

scctions 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply wich the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so

far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviared accounts have been prepared in accordance wirh the special provisions applicable to companies subjecr to

the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

Approved by the Board and

A Griffith

Director

Fag issue on 6/9 /é




EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2015

11

1.2

13

14

15

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention, and on going concern bais, the validity of
which is dependent upon the support of its directors.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to
produce a cash flow statement on the grounds thacitis a small company.

Compliance with accounting standards
The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards
(United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice).

Revenue recognition

Turnover represents amounts reccivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed asscts are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided on all tangible fixed asscts, at rates

calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of cach asset over its expected uscful life, as follows:
Fixtures, fittings & cquipment 33.33% SIL.M & 25% WDVM
Motor vchicles = ) 25% WDVM

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided in full on timing differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet date ro pay more
tax, or a right to pay less rax, at a future darte, at rates expected to apply when they erystallise based on current tax rates
and law. Timing differences anse from the inclusion of items of income and expenditure in taxation computations in
peniods different from those in which they are included in the accounts. Deferred tax is not provided on timing
differences arising from the revaluation of fixed assers where there is no commitment to sell the assers. Deferred rax
assets are recognised to the extent that i is regarded as more likely than not char they will be recovered. Deferred tax
asscrs and liabilities are not discounted.

Fixed assets
Tangible asscts

Cost

At 1 December 2014 & atr 30 November 2015 4,284
Depreciation

At 1 December 2014 2.149
Charge for the year 1,187
At 30 November 2015 3,336

Net book value

At 30 November 2015 948

At 30 November 2014 2,135




EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2015

3 Share capital 2015

Allotted, called up and fully paid
4 Ordinary shares of £1 cach 4

2014




