# EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2015

THURSDAY

\*! 54DZXE!\*

LS4DZXEI

LD3 07/04/2016

COMPANIES HOUSE

#92

# EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD

## ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

## AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 2015

		2015		2014	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		948		2,135
Current assets					
Debtors		21,235		14,800	
Cash at bank and in hand		1,669		5	
		22,904		14,805	
Creditors: amounts falling due within or	ne				
year		(34,759)		(39,664)	
Net current liabilities			(11,855)		(24,859)
Total assets less current liabilities			(10,907)		(22,724)
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		4		4
Profit and loss account			(10,911)		(22,728)
Shareholders' funds			(10,907)		(22,724)

For the financial year ended 30 November 2015 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and if its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

Approved by the Board and authorised for issue on .

A Griffith **Director** 

# EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD

#### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

#### FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2015

#### 1 Accounting policies

#### 1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention, and on going concern bais, the validity of which is dependent upon the support of its directors.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

## 1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accounting Practice).

#### 1.3 Revenue recognition

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.

#### 1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided on all tangible fixed assets, at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Fixtures, fittings & equipment

33.33% SLM & 25% WDVM

Tangible assets

Motor vehicles

25% WDVM

#### 1.5 Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided in full on timing differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet date to pay more tax, or a right to pay less tax, at a future date, at rates expected to apply when they crystallise based on current tax rates and law. Timing differences arise from the inclusion of items of income and expenditure in taxation computations in periods different from those in which they are included in the accounts. Deferred tax is not provided on timing differences arising from the revaluation of fixed assets where there is no commitment to sell the assets. Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is regarded as more likely than not that they will be recovered. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.

#### 2 Fixed assets

	•
	£
Cost	
At 1 December 2014 & at 30 November 2015	4,284
Democratical	
Depreciation	
At 1 December 2014	2,149
Charge for the year	1,187
At 30 November 2015	3,336
Net book value	
At 30 November 2015	948
At 30 November 2014	2,135

# EATON HOUSE STUDIO LTD

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)

# FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2015

3	Share capital	2015	2014
		£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	4 Ordinary shares of £1 each	4	4